a population In excess of forty-five to a

square mile. Tho figures show that the

settled area has constantly increased. Dur-

ing the last decade the per cent, of increase

in the settle! area was 24.05, while

the increase in.the.population of the coun-

try was 24.86 per cent. Three hundred and

seventy-seven thousand seven hundred and

fifteen (377,715) square miles have been re-

deemed during the last ten years, exceeding

by 80,384 squuro mile., the area settled be-

tween 1870 and 1880.

1 LOCKS GO UP IN SMOKE.

Rome, N. Y., Visite I l>y a Disastrous Blaze

—Loss Nearly $102,009.

Rome, N. Y., was visited by one of the